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Blountstown Community Church Jeanie Rogers jeanierogers57@yahoo.com (850)674-7023 P.O. Box 246 Blountstown Calhoun 1 x
Calhoun-Liberty Ministry Center Bulah Moran moranwb@aol.com (850)674-1818 21754 State Road  Blountstown Calhoun 1 x
Chipola Community Church Patricia Godwin jpgodwin05@aol.com (850)674-1230 16555 NE Jim God  Altha Calhoun 1 x

3
Carrabelle Food Pantry Mark Collins mark@carrabellechristian.org (850)508-5348 PO Box 215 Carrabelle Franklin 1 x
First Baptist Church Eastpoint Charlie Crosby pendletonpa@yahoo.com (850)670-1322 P.O. Box 284 Eastpoint Franklin 1 x
Franklins Promise Coalition Lori Switzer lswitzer1275@fairpoint.net (850)653-3930 192 14th Street, S  Apalachicola Franklin 1 x

3
Agape Christian Fellow Center Derotha Jones derothaj@yahoo.com (850)363-0579 9 South Jackson SQuincy Gadsden 1 x
Bell Road Human Service, Inc. Eunice Pease chersincl@aol.com (850)539-8510 182 Bell Road Havana Gadsden 1 x
Christtown Ministries Inc Mary Johnson maryjohnson@christtown.org (850)627-7181 P.O. Box 417 Quincy Gadsden 1 x
Community Cares Outreach Garry Freeman yellowbluebus@embarqmail.com (850)539-5349 118 SW Third StreHavana Gadsden 1 x
Fellowship @ Midway Church Lisa Starling lisa.starling@myfuelmaster.com (850)491-5106 32319 Blue Star HMidway Gadsden 1 x
Foundation for Dreams Development Center, Inc. Cheraka Thomas foundation4dreams@comcast.net (850)627-9494 1222 Live Oak Str Qunicy Gadsden 1 x
God's Holy Temple Healing Deliverance & Outreach Shirley A. Fisher Shirley4403@comcast.net (850)743-7629 219 South Malcolm Quincy Gadsden 1 x
Golden Hands CDC Quantara Clarke gaps1230@msn.com (850)627-7533 215 W. Jefferson SQuincy Gadsden 1 x
Havana Learning Center Lillian Johnson havanalearningctr@yahoo.com (850)539-1315 305 S. Main St. Havana Gadsden 1 x x
Holy Community Church Pastor Neather Shneathershaw@yahoo.com (850)459-9239 944 Strong Road,  Quincy Gadsden 1 x
Mt. Calvary P.B. Church Elder Antonia Bush (850)627-9916 7095 Bainbridge HQuincy Gadsden 1 x
Mt. Moriah M.B. Church Pastor Melvin E. C  pastormelvin64@gmail.com (850)627-7244 302 S. 10th Street Quincy Gadsden 1 x
N.F.E.D.C. Project Hope Donna Graham bossnfedc@gmail.com (850)856-5025 PO BOX 550 Gretna Gadsden 1 x
St. James AME Church Maggie Brown stjamesame@tds.net (850)627-6382 514 S. 11th Street Quincy Gadsden 1 x
Stewart Street Elementary School Shalinda McGriff mcgriffs@gcpsmail.com (850)627-3145 749 South Stewar  Quincy Gadsden 1 x
The Body of Christ Jerome Showers jtshowers@bellsouth.net (850)539-5736 6909 Havana HighHavana Gadsden 1 x
The Church of Jesus Christ Holy Mission Luretha Rush ljrush6553@yahoo.com (850)408-3061 4067 Attapulgus HQuincy Gadsden 1 x
The Liberty Center Marjorie Hall marjie50@aol.com (850)933-2571 613 Chattahooche  Chattahoochee Gadsden 1 x

18
Amazing Grace Apostolic Church/ Hope 4 Hunger Jeanette Best hope4hunger4ever@gmail.com (850)541-3668 106 Robbins AvenPort St. Joe Gulf 1 x
CareerSource Gulf Coast Melvin Martin mmartin@r4careersourcegc.com (850)229-1641 401 Peters Street Port Saint Joe Gulf 1 x
Taunton Family Children's Home, Inc. Abigail Taunton tauntonabigail@aol.com (850)639-5031 200 Taunton Fam   Wewahitchka Gulf 1 x
Wewahitchka Search and Rescue Donald Minchew citywewa@fairpoint.net (850)639-2605 P.O. Box 555 Wewahitchka Gulf 1 x

4
Elder Care Services Merita Stanley (850)482-3220 PO Box 6376 Marianna Jackson 1 x
First Presbyterian Church Melissa Krebeck fpcpantry@earthlink.net (850)372-4913 4437 Clinton StreeMarianna Jackson 1 x
Innovative Charities of NW FL Robert Arnold joy@innovativecharities.org (850)573-3233 1994 Hwy 71 SoutMarianna Jackson 1 x
Jackson County BackPack Program Michael Kilts mng@embarqmail.com (850)544-0857 2701 Technology Marianna Jackson 1 x
Malone United Methodist Church Ruth Hodges (850)569-2225 4802 Logan Loop Malone Jackson 1 x
St. Luke's Episcopal Church Melissa Krebeck parishoffice@stlukesmarianna.org (850)482-2431 4362 Lafayette St Marianna Jackson 1 x
St. Paul AME Church Dorothy Britt evelyn_mcnealy@yahoo.com (850)577-9746 P.O. Box 40 Campbellton Jackson 1 x

7
Casa Bianca MB Church Eliza Jones joynhope7@aol.com (850)997-2264 806 Rabon Road Monticello Jefferson 1 x
Christ Episcopal Church Susan Craig susancrg@yahoo.com (850)841-0842 425 N. Cherry StreMonticello Jefferson 1 x
Eagles Wings (Food Pantry) Jo-Ann Arnold cats61@embarqmail.com (850)997-1084 290 E. Dogwood SMonticello Jefferson 1 x
Jefferson Senior Citizen's Center, Inc. Angela Wiewel oaajefferson@aaanfleads.org (850)342-0242 1155 N. Jefferson Monticello Jefferson 1 x
Mount Ararat AME Church Sharon McLin sharon@patientsfirst.com (850)559-4287 167 Floyd Allen RoMonticello Jefferson 1 x
New Bethel AME Church Ruth Ann Scurry ruthann997@hotmail.com (850)933-4861 243 Brock Road Monticello Jefferson 1 x

6
A Life Recovery Center Emma Hill alrc1@msn.com (850)224-9991 449 W. Georgia StTallahassee Leon 1 x  
A New Day Initiative Cynthia Douglas cynthiapdouglas@comcast.net (850)562-8422 3780 Peddie DriveTallahassee Leon 1 x
A. L. Post 13 / Tallahassee Veterans Village Bob James snoles@voa-fla.org (850)222-3382 229 Lake Ella Dr. Tallahassee Leon 1 x
ALARM Community Development Center, Inc Heidi Otway alarmfood@gmail.com (850)597-2771 P.O. Box 5318 Tallahassee Leon 1 x
American Red Cross (850)878-6080 1115 Eastwood D Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Anderson Chapel AME Church Patricia Screen patscreenms@yahoo.com (850)322-6386 1307 Harlem St. Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Big Bend Cares Melissa Walton MWalton@bigbendcares.org (850)656-2437 2201 South Monro  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Big Bend Homeless Coalition Luraine Williams lwilliams@bigbendhc.org (850)576-5566 2729 W Pensacola Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Bond Elementary School Brenetta Lawrenc Lawrenceb@leonschools.net (850)488-7676 2204 Saxon Stree Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Boys Town North Florida, Inc. Natalie Morrow natalie.morrow@boystown.org (850)575-6422 3555 Commonwea  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Bradfordville First Baptist Church Brenda Garner bgarner@electronet.net (850)591-8164 6494 Thomasville Tallahassee Leon 1 x
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CARE - Tallahassee Bob Rumbley bobrumbley@caretallahassee.org (850)597-8163 1224 Eppes Drive Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Catholic Charities Nancy Schiellerd schiellerdN@cc.ptdiocese.org (850)222-2180 1380 Blountstown Tallahassee Leon 1 x
China Hill Primitive Baptist Church Elder Willie Sandesande439@embarqmail.com (850)894-4978 458 Fairbanks Fer  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Christians Temple Church of Faith and Works Violet Speights vspeights75@gmail.com (850)528-6721 1972 Crowder RoaTallahassee Leon 1 x
Coalition for Hunger Relief Doris Moss Moss.Doris@gmail.com (850)597-2742 8611 Roberts Roa Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Conley School @ Southwood PTO Kristin Sawicki faithsforevermom247@gmail.com (850)414-8163 2400 Orange Ave Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Deliverance Temple Outreach Ministry Beverly Metzs metzsbeverly@yahoo.com (850)590-5682 4560 Thomasville Tallahassee Leon 1 x
DISC Village, Inc. Linda Layton llayton@discvillage.com (850)421-4115 2967 Natural Bridg  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
ECHO Jon Hinkle donations@echotally.org (850)224-3246 702 West Madison Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Faith, Hope & Love Ministries Judianna Freema judianna7@gmail.com (850)322-1029 P.O. Box 13794 Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Families Restoring the Home Front Inc. Shelia Clark sheliaclark2009@yahoo.com (850)590-8470 912 Miles Street Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Flipper Chapel AME Church Willie Merrick flipper.chapel@yahoo.com (850)576-2343 708 Osceola St. Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Food Outreach Ministry, Inc. Barbara Henry hbjoy24@yahoo.com (850)556-9157 506 Dupont Drive Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Fort Braden Elementary School Jennifer Benton bentonj@mail.leon.k12.fl.us (850)488-9374 15100 Blountstow  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Freedom Church (FAOG) Linda Salis receptionist@freedomplace.org (850)386-4924 2801 Thomasville Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Georgia Bell Dickenson (Westminster Gardens) Robin Trapane rtrapane@wservices.org (850)224-8021 301 E. Carolina St Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Good News Outreach Brenda Popp steves@goodnewsoutreach.org (850)412-0016 347 Office Plaza DTallahassee Leon 1 x
Grace Mission Church Donna Jo Gyurics Donnajo.grace@nettally.com (850)224-3817 303 West. Brevard Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Greater Love COGIC Janice Stanley-Thomas (850)443-9730 524 East Orange ATallahassee Leon 1 x
Greater Mt. Zion Prim. Baptist Hattie Dennis hruth1@comcast.net (850)576-9536 P.O. Box 5314 Tallahassee Leon 1 x x
Holy Comforter Episcopal Wayne Makin holycomforterchurch@comcast.ne (850)559-1588 2015 Fleischmann Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Imitators of God Cheryl Williams iogmfirstlady@outlook.com (850)294-8439 4750 Capital Circle Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Inspire Group Avery Curry acurry@inspiregrouponline.org (850)339-3910 2720 Blairstone R   Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Jacob Chapel Baptist Church Melinda Harris Harrismelinda@rocketmail.com (850)574-3150 2333 Lake Bradfo  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Jake Gaither Community Center Yolando Westberryolando.westberry@talgov.com (850)891-3940 801 Tanner Drive Tallahassee Leon 1 x
John G. Riley Elementary School Stephanie William williamss5@leonschools.net (850)488-5840 1400 Indiana Stre Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Killearn U. Methodist Church Gingir & Marvin A info@kumconline.org (850)893-1116 2800 Shamrock S Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Kingdom Life Tabernacle Michelle Young kingdomlt@yahoo.com (850)459-6649 2532 W. Tharpe Tallahassee Leon 1 x
King's Alliance Food Pantry Rose King KACDC2009@YAHOO.COM (321)960-8894 2849 Apalachee PTallahassee Leon 1 x
Lake Jackson UMC Kim Clayton clayton01@comcast.net (850)212-3930 4423 N. Monroe S Tallahassee Leon 1 x
LeVerne Payne Community Center Akita Heatly akitaheatly@talgov.com (850)891-3930 450 West 4th Ave Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Life Changers COGIC Marvis Bailey ms.marvis1@gmail.com (850)656-3940 601 Miccosukee RTallahassee Leon 1 x
Life Deliverance Ministries Lisa Duncan Lisa.4evermorecreations@yahoo.c(850)510-9636 3377 Jim Lee Roa Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Lighthouse Childrens Home Bob Galloway office@lighthousechildrenshome.c (850)877-3778 7771 Mahan DriveTallahassee Leon 1 x
Maranatha S.D.A. Church Teresa Hall t007hall@gmail.com (850)562-1160 3121 Jim Lee Roa  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Miracle Hill Nursing Home Trelinda Gilmore Dietary@miraclehillhealthcare.com(850)224-8486 1329 Abraham St Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Mount Pisgah AME Church Harriett Grffin hgriffttown@comcast.net (850)509-6010 2009 Tram Road Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Operation Provision/Capital City Christian Church Trish Rice trish@capitalcitychristianchurch.or (850)877-7315 6115 Mahan DriveTallahassee Leon 1 x
Palmer Monroe Community Center Aurora Hansen aurora.hansen@talgov.com (850)891-2569 1900 Jackson Bluf  Tallahassee Leon 1 x x
Refuge House Dina Franklin dfranklin@refugehouse.com (850)922-6062 2315 Hartsfield RoTallahassee Leon 1 x
Restoration Life Church & Outreach Center Margaret A. Neal SNO785@gmail.com (850)656-1219 2302 Jim Lee Rd. Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Revival Center Jackie Money grannymoney@embarqmail.com (850)421-1566 PO Box 1530 Woodville Leon 1 x
Rock Hill Lois A. Williams gargery@embarqmail.com (850)294-8159 6127 Proctor RoadTallahassee Leon 1 x
Ruediger Elementary School Sabrina Stewart stewarts1@leonschools.net (850)488-1074 526 W. 10th Stree Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Sail High School Olivia Hallinan hallinano@leonschools.net (850)488-2468 2006 Jackson Bluf  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Saints In Unity/Mt. Moriah COGIU Margia Solomon Dustvns@aol.com (850)661-3955 2719 Lake Mary S  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Salvation Army - Tallahassee Captain Julio DaS julio_dasilva@uss.salvationarmy.o (850)222-0304 PO Box 10289 Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Serve Tallahassee / Element 3 Church Kristin Aguirre servetallahassee@element3.org (850)309-0980 1184 Capital Circle   Tallahassee Leon 1 x
SHISA Inc. Lorene Hauser david@shisa.org (850)222-4859 418 W. Virginia St Tallahassee Leon 1 x
St. Mary & George Coptic Orthodox Church Malak Kolta Mgkg43@gmail.com (850)339-8481 4279 Bradfordville Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Tabernacle Missionary Baptist Church Antia Derrick anitapd59@gmail.com (850)575-2739 615 Tuskege St. Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Tabernacle of Praise Elouise Jones punkbug96@aol.com (850)210-2515 6315 Blountstown  Tallahassee Leon 1 x
Tallahassee Housing Economic Corporation Andrea Wilson andrea@tallha.org (850)385-6126 2940 Grady Road Tallahassee Leon 1 x

Teen Challenge David Adcock david.adcock@teenchallenge.cc (850)385-8336 4141 Apalachee PTallahassee Leon 1 x
The Shelter Donna Gyuricsko Tallahasseeleonshelter@comcast. (850)224-9055 P.O. Box 4049 Tallahassee Leon 1 x
United Church in Tallahassee Laura Dunaway uctoffice@gmail.com (850)878-7385 1834 Mahan DriveTallahassee Leon 1 x
Woodlands New Life Center Larry Scoma larryscoma@embarqmail.com (850)574-2267 4501 Crooked RoaTallahassee Leon 1 x
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First Baptist Church of Bristol Roger Phillips fbcbristol@fairpoint.net (850)643-5400 P.O. Box 416 Bristol Liberty 1 x
Healing Ministries Garrett Maneth upctruth@hotmail.com (850)524-6204 10734 NW SR 20 Bristol Liberty 1 x
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Mt. Zion United Pentecostal Virginia Elkins elkinsav@hotmail.com (850)570-9770 P.O. Box 136 Hosford Liberty 1 x
3

Consolidated Christian Min Ray Cooley ccmmadison@embarqmail.com (850)973-6208 799 SW Pinckney   Madison Madison 1 x
Greenville United Methodist Church Louretta Mugge dlmgause@embarqmail.com (850)929-4010 174 SW Church A Greenville Madison 1 x
Madsion Co. Recreation Assoc., Inc. Phyllis Brinson phyllisbrinson@yahoo.com (850)973-4633 Hwy. 360 #A Madison Madison 1 x
New Hope Missionary Baptist Church Pounce McLeory bromal_2003@yahoo.com (850)592-9715 3996 Wintergreen Greenwood Madison 1 x
Senior Citizens Council Madison Rosa Richardson richardsonr@elderaffairs.org (850)973-4241 PO Box 204 Madison Madison 1 x

5
Community Church of Perry Dennis Howell dhow@fairpoint.net (850)578-2110 2317 Dennis Howe  Perry Taylor 1 x
Fellowship Baptist Church Roberta Rideout bobbie123@bellsouth.net (352)498-3884 P.O. Box  113 Steinhatchee Taylor 1 x x
First Baptist Church Perry Janie Massey janiemassey@fairpoint.net (850)584-9736 139 East Center SPerry Taylor 1 x
New Brooklyn M.B. Church Rev. D.L. McBride (850)509-5657 817 Hampton Spri  Perry Taylor 1 x
Taylor County 4H Weekend Food Program Corrie Willis cwillis@ufl.edu (850)838-3508 203 Forest Park D Perry Taylor 1 x
Taylor County Leadership Council Linda Davis oh.yadoula@yahoo.com (850)843-4818 PO Box 1915 Perry Taylor 1 x x

6
COAST Charter School Shelli Payne Shelli.CPayne@WCSB.US (850)925-6344 48 Shell Island Ro St. Marks Wakulla 1 x
Crawfordville United Methodist Church Lemuel Cooksey cookseyg@comcast.net (850)926-1942 176 Ochlockonee Crawfordville Wakulla 1 x
Faith Holiness House of Prayer Charles Shaw medartmom75@yahoo.com (850)510-8892 726 Woodville Hig Crawfordville Wakulla 1 x
First Baptist of Crawfordville Bonnie Sikes sikesb18@embarqmail.com (850)926-7896 P.O. Box 312 Crawfordville Wakulla 1 x
Promise Land Ministries-WATCH Rick Hollister rickhollister@yahoo.com (850)251-4302 20 Church Rd Crawfordville Wakulla 1 x
Shady Sea Missionary Baptist Church James Hodges pastorpatm@yahoo.com (850)508-8477 47 Shady Sea St Crawfordville Wakulla 1 x
Spirit Life Church / Ochlockonee Christian Center Dawn McClendon jdunn57883@embarqmail.com (850)962-9000 P.O. Box 298 Sopchoppy Wakulla 1 x
Wakulla County Senior Center Wendy Harley (850)926-7145 33 Michael Dr. Crawfordville Wakulla 1 x
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